St. Lawrence (5-1, 1-1 Liberty) -vs- Skidmore (5-2, 1-1 Liberty)
12/04/21 at Saratoga Springs, NY

Date: 12/04/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e O s St. Lawrence 25 33 58
Site: Saratoga Springs, NY Skidmore 38 19 57
Referees: Connor Hoagland, Jonathan Stahl, Jim Toomey
St. Lawrence 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Trent Adamson * 31 10-18 0-0 4-6 3-8 11 1 1 4 2 1 24
33  Will Engelhardt * 32 6-11 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 16
23  Aidan Macaulay * 19 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
03 Miles Davis * 19 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 Trey Syroka * 30 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 1 2
13 Gavin Macaulay 13 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Carter Storey 1 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
05 Andy Downs 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0
24  Andrew Cowan 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
04 Jack Scotnicki 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Liam McDonald 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jack Wirtanen 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-50 3-12 15-21 6-30 36 13 9 9 3 4 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22 40.91 % 0-4 0.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-8 37.50% 8-11 72.73 %
Total 20-50 40.0 % 3-12 25.0 % 15-21 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 3 1st-15:14
Skidmore 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Greg Skoric * 31 7-9 0-0 4-5 6-5 11 4 1 0 4 0 18
12 Ty Lamport * 37 6-18 2-6 1-2 3-9 12 2 4 1 0 1 15
04  Harrison Eichelberge * 36 5-15 3-6 0-0 1-6 7 4 3 5 0 3 13
05 Tautvydas Kupstas * 37 3-13 3-12 0-1 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 0 9
03 Riley Greene * 38 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
15 Bobby Stratts 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 lan Bentley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mark Engel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Walsh 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-60 8-27 7-11 12-29 41 17 14 10 5 4 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36 38.89 % 6-15 40.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 7-24 29.17 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 21-60 35.0 % 8-27 29.6 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Bench Points: 0

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
19:08

Fast Break Points: O



St. Lawrence 25

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Trent Adamson 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 6] 0 6
33  Will Engelhardt 15 5-8 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 (0] 1 0 0o 11
23  Aidan Macaulay 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Miles Davis 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 1
2 Trey Syroka 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
13  Gavin Macaulay 13 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 3
10  Carter Storey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
5 Andy Downs 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 1 0 0
24  Andrew Cowan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jack Scotnicki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
15 Liam McDonald 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32  Jack Wirtanen 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-22 0-4 7-10 1-12 13 4 3 5 1 0 25
409 % 0.0% 70.0%
Skidmore 38
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Greg Skoric 13 5-5 0-0 2-2 6-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 12
12 Ty Lamport 17 4-11 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 0 0 1 10
4 Harrison Eichelberge 18 2-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 6] 2 5
5 Tautvydas Kupstas 17 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 9
3 Riley Greene 18 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 2
15 Bobby Stratts 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 lan Bentley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mark Engel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0} 0 0
10 Jake Walsh 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-36 6-15 4-5 10-14 24 7 10 3 (o] 3 38
38.9 % 40.0 % 80.0 %



St. Lawrence 33

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Trent Adamson 16 7-11 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 1 0 2 2 1 18
33  Will Engelhardt 17 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 5
23  Aidan Macaulay 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 4
3 Miles Davis 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 3
2 Trey Syroka 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
13  Gavin Macaulay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
10  Carter Storey 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0] 0 0 0 3
5 Andy Downs 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
24  Andrew Cowan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
4 Jack Scotnicki 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
15  Liam McDonald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32  Jack Wirtanen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 3-8 8-11 5-18 23 9 6 4 2 4 33
39.3% 37.5% 72.7 %
Skidmore 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Greg Skoric 18 24 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 0 4 0 6
12 Ty Lamport 20 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 5
4 Harrison Eichelberge 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 1 8
5 Tautvydas Kupstas 20 0-7 0-6 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 Riley Greene 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
15 Bobby Stratts 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 lan Bentley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mark Engel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Walsh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-24 2-12 3-6 2-15 17 10 4 7 5 1 19
29.2 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Lawrence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
GOOD JUMPER by MACAULAY,AIDAN 19:37 2-0 V2
19:15 MISS 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
18:33 MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT 18:16
- REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
17:55 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY
- ASSIST by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 17:31  4-3 Vi
ASSIST by MACAULAY,AIDAN -
17:10 MISS LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY
- REBOUND OFF by LAMPORT,TY
17:00 MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

- REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG
FOUL by ENGELHARDT,WILL 16:53
16:50 4-5 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY
== ASSIST by GREENE,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL 16:21 6-5 Vi
ASSIST by ADAMSON,TRENT ==
16:02 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY
== REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG
15:57 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL(in the paint) 15:45 8-7 Vi
15:26 MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT ==
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 15:14 10-7 V3
14:57 10-9 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LAMPORT,TY
MISS 3PTR by SYROKA,TREY 14:46
- REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY
14:35 MISS 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MILES -
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT 14:17
- REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
13:58 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SKORIC,GREG
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MILES 13:37
- REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
13:16 10-14 H4 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY
- ASSIST by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS

12:48 FOUL by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS
MISS FT by DAVIS,MILES 12:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MILES 12:48 11-14 H3
SUB IN by MACAULAY,GAVIN 12:48
SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY 12:48
SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW 12:48
SUB OUT by SYROKA,TREY 12:48
SUB OUT by ADAMSON, TRENT 12:48
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES 12:48
12:48 SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY
12:48 SUB OUT by SKORIC,GREG
12:32 TURNOVER by STRATTS,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL 12:17

== REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY



GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL
MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SYROKA,TREY

SUB IN by ADAMSON,TRENT
SUB OUT by ENGELHARDT,WILL
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDAN

GOOD FT by MACAULAY,GAVIN
GOOD FT by MACAULAY,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY
MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by STOREY,CARTER
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT
SUB IN by WIRTANEN,JACK

SUB OUT by COWAN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)

ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by DOWNS,ANDY

TURNOVER by SYROKA,TREY

MISS 3PTR by WIRTANEN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WIRTANEN,JACK
MISS LAYUP by WIRTANEN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT
TURNOVER by WIRTANEN,JACK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

11:59
11:41
11:25

11:13

11:01
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:38
10:38
10:38
10:26

10:17
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:41
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:14

09:04

08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:37
08:37
08:16
08:15
08:05

07:47

07:19

06:59

06:44
06:31
06:31
06:17
06:11

11-16

13-16

13-19

14-19
15-19

17-19

17-22

17-24

H5

H3

H 6

H5
H4

H2

H5

H7

GOOD JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS

MISS JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
GOOD 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
ASSIST by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

SUB IN by WALSH,JAKE

SUB IN by BENTLEY,IAN

SUB OUT by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
SUB OUT by GREENE,RILEY

FOUL by BENTLEY,IAN

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAKE

TURNOVER by BENTLEY,IAN

SUB IN by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
SUB OUT by LAMPORT,TY
MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

FOUL by SKORIC,GREG

SUB IN by SKORIC,GREG
SUB IN by GREENE,RILEY
SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY
SUB OUT by WALSH,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by STRATTS,BOBBY

STEAL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
ASSIST by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,GREG
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

STEAL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)



SUB IN by ENGELHARDT,WILL
SUB IN by DAVIS,MILES

SUB IN by MCDONALD,LIAM
SUB OUT by SYROKA,TREY
SUB OUT by DOWNS,ANDY
SUB OUT by WIRTANEN,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

FOUL by MACAULAY,GAVIN

GOOD FT by MACAULAY,GAVIN
MISS FT by MACAULAY,GAVIN

FOUL by ENGELHARDT,WILL

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by ADAMSON, TRENT
TURNOVER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

MISS 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

GOOD FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL
MISS FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL

SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY
SUB IN by SYROKA,TREY

19-24

19-25
19-26

20-26

20-28

20-30

20-33

22-33
22-36

23-36

H5

H 6
H7

H 6

H8

H 10

H13

H11
H 14

H13

SUB IN by LAMPORT,TY
SUB OUT by BENTLEY,IAN

MISS JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY
REBOUND OFF by LAMPORT,TY
MISS LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY
REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG

GOOD FT by SKORIC,GREG

GOOD FT by SKORIC,GREG

SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK

SUB OUT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
FOUL by ENGEL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,GREG
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG

MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY
MISS JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,GREG

MISS LAYUP by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

STEAL by LAMPORT,TY

MISS LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND OFF by SKORIC,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY

SUB IN by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

SUB OUT by SKORIC,GREG

SUB OUT by ENGEL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY
GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
ASSIST by LAMPORT,TY

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

ASSIST by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
FOUL by STRATTS,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY



SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SYROKA,TREY

GOOD FT by SYROKA,TREY
FOUL by DOWNS,ANDY

00:47
00:47
00:27

00:12
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:01
00:01

00:01
00:01

24-36
25-36

25-37
25-38

H
H

H
H

12
11

12
13

MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

FOUL by STRATTS,BOBBY
FOUL by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS

MISS FT by GREENE,RILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GREENE,RILEY
GOOD FT by GREENE,RILEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Lawrence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Skidmore
SUB IN by STOREY,CARTER 20:00
SUB OUT by ENGELHARDT,WILL 20:00
FOUL by STOREY,CARTER 19:45
19:45 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by SKORIC,GREG
19:45 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by SKORIC,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 19:30 27-40 H 13
ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY -
19:08 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
- ASSIST by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT 18:53
18:37 MISS LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY
BLOCK by ADAMSON,TRENT 18:37
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT -
18:37 FOUL by LAMPORT,TY
SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY 18:37
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES 18:37
GOOD 3PTR by STOREY,CARTER 18:18 30-43 H 13
ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY -
17:57 TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
STEAL by DOWNS,ANDY 17:55
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:51 32-43 H 11
ASSIST by DOWNS,ANDY -
17:35 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
- ASSIST by LAMPORT,TY
17:16 FOUL by SKORIC,GREG
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:16 33-46 H 13
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT 17:16 34-46 H 12
SUB IN by ENGELHARDT,WILL 17:16
SUB OUT by STOREY,CARTER 17:16
16:51 MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT -
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,TRENT 16:47
16:47 STEAL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
16:44 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,ANDY 16:26
16:26 BLOCK by GREENE,RILEY
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:11 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GREENE,RILEY
SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW 16:11
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDAN 16:11
15:56 FOUL by LAMPORT,TY
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint) 15:39 36-50 H 14

ASSIST by SYROKA,TREY



SUB IN by STOREY,CARTER
SUB OUT by COWAN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS FT by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,ANDY

FOUL by DOWNS,ANDY
SUB IN by DAVIS,MILES
SUB OUT by DOWNS,ANDY

STEAL by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by STOREY,CARTER

FOUL by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by STOREY,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MILES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MILES
TURNOVER by SYROKA,TREY
REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY
MISS LAYUP by ENGELHARDT,WILL

REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS FT by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MILES
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT
FOUL by STOREY,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MILES

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

15:18 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAMPORT,TY(in the paint)

15:17
15:17
15:17
14:59
14:34
14:34
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
14:12
13:58

13:50
13:38
13:38
13:38
13:29
13:28
13:23
13:01
12:56

12:53
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:29
12:20
12:00

11:49
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:28

11:09
11:06
11:06
11:06
10:55
10:55
10:30
10:23

09:56

09:25
09:01

38-52 H14

39-52 H 13

41-52 H11

42-52 H 10

43-52

H9

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
FOUL by SKORIC,GREG

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY

SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY

SUB OUT by SKORIC,GREG

MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

TURNOVER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by STRATTS,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY

FOUL by GREENE,RILEY

TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

MISS 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY

FOUL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,GREG
SUB IN by SKORIC,GREG

SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

BLOCK by SKORIC,GREG

BLOCK by SKORIC,GREG
REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY

43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SKORIC,GREG



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY

SUB IN by SCOTNICKI,JACK

SUB IN by COWAN,ANDREW

SUB IN by MACAULAY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by SYROKA,TREY

SUB OUT by ADAMSON,TRENT

SUB OUT by STOREY,CARTER

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by ENGELHARDT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SCOTNICKI,JACK
MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ANDREW

FOUL by COWAN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by COWAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by MACAULAY,AIDAN
ASSIST by COWAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MACAULAY,AIDAN

GOOD FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL
GOOD FT by ENGELHARDT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ENGELHARDT,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELHARDT,WILL
ASSIST by COWAN,ANDREW

FOUL by SCOTNICKI,JACK

FOUL by COWAN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by STOREY,CARTER
SUB IN by SYROKA,TREY

SUB IN by STOREY,CARTER

SUB IN by ADAMSON,TRENT

SUB OUT by DOWNS,ANDY

SUB OUT by COWAN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)

BLOCK by ADAMSON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY
MISS 3PTR by STOREY,CARTER

SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY
SUB IN by MACAULAY,AIDAN
SUB OUT by SCOTNICKI,JACK

46-54

47-54
48-54

51-54

51-56

53-56

H8

H7
H 6

H3

H5

H3

BLOCK by SKORIC,GREG
REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY
MISS 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND DEF by SKORIC,GREG
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
FOUL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

MISS 3PTR by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

FOUL by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

SUB IN by WALSH,JAKE

SUB OUT by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
MISS LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAMPORT,TY

MISS FT by SKORIC,GREG

SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK
SUB OUT by WALSH,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by SKORIC,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by STOREY,CARTER

STEAL by DOWNS,ANDY
MISS 3PTR by SYROKA,TREY

FOUL by SYROKA,TREY

REBOUND DEF by STOREY,CARTER
SUB IN by SCOTNICKI,JACK

SUB IN by STOREY,CARTER

SUB OUT by DOWNS,ANDY

SUB OUT by MACAULAY,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY

FOUL by ENGELHARDT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON, TRENT

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT

REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DOWNS,ANDY

SUB IN by MACAULAY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by SCOTNICKI,JACK

SUB OUT by STOREY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,ANDY
GOOD FT by MACAULAY,AIDAN

MISS FT by MACAULAY,AIDAN

STEAL by SYROKA,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYROKA,TREY
MISS LAYUP by SYROKA,TREY

53-57

55-57

56-57

58-57

H4

H2

H1

Vi

SUB IN by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON
SUB OUT by ENGEL,MARK
TURNOVER by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS

GOOD FT by LAMPORT,TY
MISS FT by LAMPORT,TY

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY

MISS FT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

MISS 3PTR by LAMPORT,TY

FOUL by SKORIC,GREG

REBOUND DEF by LAMPORT,TY
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGE,HARRISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

BLOCK by SKORIC,GREG

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS,TAUTVYDAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAMPORT,TY
REBOUND OFF by LAMPORT,TY



